
 

Notices 
 

A Warm Welcome 
 

Welcome to Miss Bayliff who will be 
joining us this term to get to know the 

children in Derbyshire class ahead of Mrs 
Spencer taking her maternity leave.  

 
Over the next few weeks, we will have a 

period where the children have both 
teachers. We hope that this transition will 

be smooth. 
 

Please join us in welcoming Miss Bayliff to 
our wonderful school. 

 
 

Children’s Illness and Absence 
 

With lots of seasonal illnesses around and the concern regarding Strep A, we 
would like to update you with when to and when NOT to bring your children 

to school. 
 

As long as your children is feeling well enough to attend – coughs, colds 
and runny noses shouldn’t stop them attending. We have lots of tissues to 

hand and observe good hand hygiene whilst in school.  
 

Please keep your child home if they have a high temperature. Whilst 
paracetamol will help your child feel better, we ask that you do not dose 

children up to mask a temperature to send them to school. We appreciate your 
support in helping stop illnesses spreading.  

 
For sickness and diarrhoea, please keep children off for 48 hours following 

the last time they were ill. 

 



PE Days this Term 
Reception – Monday 
Year 1 – Wednesday 
Year 2 – Tuesday 

Year 3 – Tuesday and Swimming on Thursday 
Year 4 – Thursday 
Year 5 – Thursday 

Year 6 – Wednesday and Swimming on Tuesday 
 

After School Club 
 

As we welcome the children back to After School club enrichment we ask that 
if you no longer require your place – please can you contact the school 
office to cancel. We have noticed a few children who have not attended. 

A reminder also that club finishes at 4:20pm – thank you! 
 
 

What’s Been Happening this Week? 
 

 

Schwartz Class had a 
windy trip to the forest, 

we investigated colours, spotted 
nests, then we retired to the 

classroom to finish our activities as 
the wind was blowing too hard! We 
noticed that the trees were looking a 
bit bare so decided to make some 
bright decorations using sticks and  



string- I wonder if you can spot them outside? 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Year 3 have had a great 
start to term 3. They had 

a great first 
swimming lesson, and 
have worked incredibly 

well this week. Well done! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 Reception Year – Miss Spencer Maternity 
Letter 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Certificates Awarded for Outstanding Achievement this week  

 

 Learning Together: Aubrey Marsh, Imogen Maynard, Sky Marie 
O’Dell, Riley Cummings 

 Enthusiasm: Amelia Parsons, Jazmin Jasper, Thomas Martin 

 Challenge: Leon Burnett, Jamie Baker-Chant, Jake Herbert, Owen 
Hancock, Summer Aldridge 

 Respect: Ethan Mordecai, Harper-Rose Hulcoop 

 Trust:  

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Next Week’s Menu – Week 3 
 

Monday: Mac Cheese, Vegetable Chilli, Jacket Potato or Tomato Pasta 
Tuesday: Chicken Roast, Vegetable Pastry Roll, Jacket Potato or Tomato 
Pasta 
Wednesday: Sweet and Sour Chicken, Vegetable Chow Mein, Jacket Potato 
or Tomato Pasta 
Thursday: Turkey Roast, Vegetable Pie, Jacket Potato or Tomato Pasta 
Friday:  Breaded Fish, Vegan Meatballs, Jacket Potato or Tomato Pasta 



 
 
 

Attendance this Week 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

KS1 
Position 

Class % 
Attendance 

KS2 
Position 

Class % 
Attendance 

1st  Ellington 98.9% 1st  Coleridge-Taylor 98.9% 

2nd   Derbyshire 98.9% 2nd  Beethoven 98.1% 

3rd  Holst 97.7% 3rd  Sherman 97.2% 

4th  Lloyd Webber 96.6% 4th  Chopin 93.9% 

5th  Tallis 91.4% 5th    Dudley 93.8% 

6th  Handel 91.1% 6th  Schwartz 92.2% 

   7th  Schumann 92.0% 

   8th  Bach 89.7% 

2022/23 School Dates 
Term 1 

Thursday 1 September to Friday 21 October 
(Thursday 1st September, Friday 2nd September & Friday 21st October: INSET DAY) 

Term 2 
Monday 31 October to Friday 16 December 

Term 3 
Tuesday 3 January to Friday 10 February 

(Tuesday 3rd January: INSET DAY) 
Term 4 

Monday 20 February to Friday 31 March 
Term 5 

Monday 17 April to Friday 26 May 
Term 6 

Monday 5 June to Friday 21 July 
(Friday 7th July: INSET DAY) 



 
 
 
 
Term 3 
Mon 9th Jan   Year 2 Trip – Wildplace Project (Tallis Class) 
Tues 10th Jan   Sherman Class Assembly 
Tues 10th Jan   Year 1 Fire Brigade Visit 
Weds 11th Jan   Year 2 Trip – Wildplace Project (Ellington Class) 
Tues 17th Jan   Chopin Class Assembly 
Weds 18th Jan   Year 1 Suspension Bridge Trip 
Thurs 19th Jan   Census Day – Menu Change – Fish Fingers 
Fri 20th Jan   Year 6 – Fizz Pop Science 
Mon 23rd Jan   Nursery – Living Eggs Arrive 
Tues 24th Jan   Dudley Class Assembly 
Tues 31st Jan   Beethoven Class Assembly 
Tues 7th Feb   Schwartz Class Assembly 
Weds 8th Feb   Safer Internet Day 
Fri 10th Feb    LAST DAY OF TERM 
 
Term 4 
Mon 20th Feb    FIRST DAY OF TERM 
Weds 22nd Feb   Year 3 Bristol Museum Trip (Trip TBC) 
Fri 24th Feb    Year 3 Bristol Museum Trip (Trip TBC) 
Mon 27th Feb   Year 2 Suspension Bridge Trip (TBC) 

Weds 1st Mar   Year 2 Suspension Bridge Trip (TBC) 
Thurs 2nd Mar   World Book Day 
Weds 29th Mar   Class Photos 
Thurs 30th Mar   Year 1 Explorer Dome 
Fri 31st Mar    LAST DAY OF TERM 
 
 
 
 

 
 

  

 

DATA PROTECTION REGULATION – You may not be aware but the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) came into 

force in May 2018.  We are required to conduct due diligence for all parents to be aware of the regulation and how it 

affects their child and the way the school deals with their personal data.  Under the regulation we have a responsibility 

to ensure to the best of our ability that any personal data held is up to date.  We would ask that should any of your 

personal data change i.e. telephone number, address, medical needs etc that you please inform the school as soon as 

possible so we can update our records.  You will still receive an annual data collection sheet every September but we 

would ask you not to wait but inform the school of any changes immediately. 

 

 

 Safer Internet - https://www.saferinternet.org.uk where you can find online safety tips, 
advice and resources to help children and young people stay safe online. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 


